the Company’s half-year Financial report which was
reviewed by the Company’s auditor. The Pro-forma
statement assumes that this Issue is fully subscribed,
that the costs of the Issue have been paid and that
the net proceeds of the Issue have been received as
cash but does not reflect the application of funds as
those additional expenditures will be made over time.

1. CAPITAL STRUCTURE

1.1 Existing Capital Structure

The existing capital structure comprises:

(a) 523,532,506 ordinary shares;

(b) 1,000,000 executive options, as set out in the table,
immediately below.

 Number Exercise Price Expiry Date

 1,000,000 35 cents 02/05/07

1.2 Capital Structure on Completion of the Public Issue

 On the issue and allotment of all shares pursuant
to this Prospectus, on the assumption that the Offer
is fully subscribed, the ordinary share capital of the
Company will have increased to 628,239,007 shares,
of which 104,706,501 Ordinary Shares will be issued
pursuant to this Prospectus.

31CAPITAL STRUCTURE & EFFECT OF THE ISSUE ON THE COMPANY   Adjustments for
   Implementation
   of Entitlement Proforma
   31/12/05 Offer Combined
   $AUD’000 $AUD’000 $AUD’000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets  9,441 21,785 31,226
Receivables  1,309 - 1,309

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  10,750 21,785 32,535

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant & equipment  36 - 36
Other financial assets  452 - 452
Exploration and evaluation expenditure  67,024 - 67,024
Production properties  4,038 - 4,038
Deferred tax assets  29 - 29

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  71,579 - 71,579

TOTAL ASSETS  82,329 21,785 104,114

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables  2,122 - 2,122
Provisions  189 - 189

   2,311 - 2,311

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Provisions  5 - 5

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  5 - 5

TOTAL LIABILITIES  2,316 - 2,316

NET ASSETS  80,013 21,785 101,798

EQUITY

Contributed equity  119,482 21,785 141,267
Reserves  388 - 388
Accumulated losses   (39,857) - (39,857)

TOTAL EQUITY  80,013 21,785 101,798

Notes - Implementation of the Entitlement Offer
The adjustment has been calculated assuming the successful implementation of the Entitlement Offer resulting
in proceeds of AUD$23.035M, offset by AUD$1.25M estimated costs of the Entitlement Offer.

PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2005

The table below sets out the statement of financial position on the basis described in the preceding section.

Cue EnergyCue Energy

C
U

E
 E

N
E

R
G

Y
 R

E
S

O
U

R
C

E
S

 P
R

O
S

P
E

C
T

U
S

 2
0

0
6

32 GLOSSARY

The following definitions are used in this Prospectus,